# Funeral Services for KEASHA NASH

Sunrise: September 22, 1965 - Sunset: April 6, 2022



#### Obituary

**Keasha Nash** was a native daughter of Jersey City, New Jersey where she grew up in the Booker T. Projects. She attended public school and graduated from James J. Ferris High School.

Besides her love for her family, she was known for her love of "ole school music" that took her back to a place of good memories. Like all of us who have undergone so many struggles, Keasha did not let that stop her from "keeping it moving". When she had the opportunity to turn things around, she made the effort and travelled every day from Newark, New Jersey to the Bronx, New York, where she worked as a home health aide.

After this long daily commute, she decided to re-establish herself and relocated Down South to the Carolinas. It was in North Carolina that Our Lord, the Most High recalled her soul. May GOD forgive her sins and show HIS Mercy upon her.

She is predeceased by her mother, Salina Ford and her father Nolan Stanley Nash, along with her siblings: Monique Nash, Carven Nash and Nolen Nash.

She is survived by her children: Shakea Nash, Lionel Nash, Antonio J. Nash, Rashad Nash, Ibn Sharif Nash, Monique Nash, Jeanell Williams, and Kavonna Nash; her grandchildren, Lamont Whitehead, Rasheed Williams, Zy'air Nash, Zy'laa Nash and Zanai Nash; her sister LaShaunta Nash and her lifelong companion Alphonso Bunn.

### Order of Service

**Open Casket** 

10 am - Opening Prayer

**Eulogy by Annette Ford-Dolmo** 

Song by Sharell Thomas

Friends and Family Reflections

**Closing prayers** 

**Last Viewing** 

**Head to Cemetery** 

#### **Interment**

Evergreen Cemetery Hillside, New Jersey

## The Lord's Prayer

Our Father which art in heaven, Hallowed be thy name. Thy kingdom come. Thy will be done in earth, as it is in heaven. Give us this day our daily bread. And forgive us our debts, as we forgive our debtors. And lead us not into temptation, but deliver us from evil: For Thine is the kingdom, and the power, and the glory, for ever. Amen.

Acknowledgements
The family of Keasha Nash wish to take this opportunity to thank everyone for their love, support, kindness and prayers shown during our time of bereavement.

Professional Service Entrusted To:



579 Grove Street, Irvington, New Jersey 07111 Khadija Samad, Manager Telephone: (973) 399-8400 Fax: (973) 399-8405

